1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Eilert Hanoa, CEO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CEO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of in (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	,
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	250,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	250,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 250,000 RSUs and 250,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Jonas Forslund, Director Investor Relations of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Director Investor Relations of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	,
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	30,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	30,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 30,000 RSUs and 30,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Åsmund Furuseth, CPO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CPO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of in (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	,
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	125,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	125,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 125,000 RSUs and 125,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Patrik Jandusik, IT administrator and deput	ty employee representative at the
		board of directors of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	IT administrator and deputy employee repr Kahoot! ASA	resentative at the board of directors of
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	Details of the transaction(s):	section to be repeated for (i) each type of in	nstrument;
	(ii) each type of transaction;	(iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	nsactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0 5,000 RSUs	
		NOK 0 5,000 options	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 5,000 RSUs and 5,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Sarah Blystad, localization director and employee representative at the board of directors of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Localization director and employee represe	entative at the board of directors of Kahoot!
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir (ii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	·
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	ot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	45,000 RSUs
		NOK 0 45,000 options	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 45,000 RSUs and 45,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Jostein Håvaldsrud, CTO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CTO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	, and the second
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0 125,000 RSUs	
		NOK 0	125,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 125,000 RSUs and 125,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Mads Rebsdorf, CRO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CRO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of in (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	,
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	125,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	125,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 125,000 RSUs and 125,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Lars Erik Grønntun, COO and CMO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	COO and CMO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of in (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	,
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	125,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	125,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 125,000 RSUs and 125,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Ken Østreng, CFO of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CFO of Kahoot! ASA	
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	Details of the transaction(s):	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir	nstrument;
		(iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	nsactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	ot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	125,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	125,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 125,000 RSUs and 125,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Julie Wessel, VP Corporate Development Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Director Business Development / IR of Kaho	oot! ASA
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	• •	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	•
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	oot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	75,000 RSUs
		NOK 0	75,000 options
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 75,000 RSUs and 75,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1	Details of the Primary Insider/Related Party		
a)	Name	Alexander Remen, Director of Product and employee representative at the board	
		of directors of Kahoot! ASA	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Director of product and employee represen	tative at the board of directors of Kahoot!
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the company		
a)	Name	Kahoot! ASA	
b)	LEI	2549004957SZTRN8CW77	
4	Details of the transaction(s):	section to be repeated for (i) each type of ir	nstrument;
	(ii) each type of transaction;	(iii) each date; and (iv) each place where tra	nsactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Restrictive Stock Units (RSU) as part of Kahoot! ASA's RSU scheme for employees and board members of Kahoot! ASA and its subsidiaries. Each vested RSU gives the holder the right and the obligation, to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA at an exercise price corresponding to the par value of the shares being NOK 0.10 (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131). Furthermore, share options as part of Kahoot!'s share option program for employees of Kahoot! and its subsidiaries. Each vested share option gives the holder the right to acquire one share in Kahoot! ASA (such shares to be issued to ISIN NO0010823131) at a strike price (exercise price) of NOK 22 per share.	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Grant of RSUs and options pursuant to Kaho	ot! ASA's RSU and option scheme.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 0	75,000 RSUs
		NOK 0 75,000 options	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Aggregate volume: 75,000 RSUs and 75,000 options. Total price: NOK 0.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-08-12	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	